11-24	8-2000 R SHEET _ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMBINO.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Our ref: MS/599
Tab settings	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1015	29526
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Diego Della Valle $10 - 24 - 0$	Name:EMA S.R.L.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗗 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 J C 2 1 1 0
🛱 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 63044 Comunanza
	Via S. Maria 2, Italy
Security Agreement Change of	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>9-25-2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes OX No
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	9// 3/ 5 8 9 pplication, the execution date of the application is: 9- 25- 200 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Martin Smolowitz, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Pennsylvania Plaza	 B. Deposit account number: 19-3223
Suite 1500	1 19-3223
Suite 1500 City:New York,State:ZIP:10	
City: <u>New York</u> , State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10	
City: <u>New York</u> , <u>State: NY</u> ZIP: <u>10</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin</i> <i>the original document</i> . <u>Martin Stolowitz</u> Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document. Martin Smolowitz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages 0 6TDN11 00000039 29131589 Mail documents to be record	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co Multiple out Signature

.

REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0743

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which l/we acknowledge receipt, ofS. Elpidio a Mare, Italy, hereby sell and assign to ... EMA Srl .- .63044 .Comunanza .Via S. Maria, 2 a....Italian.....corporation, its successors and assigns, my/our invention in a Design For..."Series.of.Soles.for.Footwears" and the application for United States Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all, patents granted therefor, and all reissues and continuations thereof; and I/we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said EMA Srl as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do. and agree that I/we will communicate to said..EMA.SrL..... or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said Design whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and reissus applications, make all rightful oaths. and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid £ EMA Srl sald.... assigns and nominess to obtain and enforce proper patent

protection for said Design.

DATE. Sept. 25,2000

Diego Della Valle

PATENT REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0744

151599

RECORDED: 10/24/2000